TURF PARADISE - December 29, 2012 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $3,500
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lost in the Fog - 1:13.55 - December 26, 2004)

Purse: $5,500
Available Money: $5,500

Value of Race: $5,500 1st $3,240, 2nd $1,045, 3rd $523, 4th $261, 5th $156, 6th $55, 7th $55, 8th $55, 9th $55, 10th $55

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:20 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

19Nov12 “TUP® 9
21Dec12 “TUP’ 8
21Dec12 “TUP® 7
8Dec12 *TUP* 1
25Nov12 *PM? 5
15Dec12 ‘GG* 2
3Dec12 8TUP® 6
10Dec12 *TUP® 3
3Dec12 3TUP’ 10
9Nov12 °TUP?® 4

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Global Storm (Collins, Dennis)
Beer Friday (Williams, Carl)

Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel)
Pentecost (lammarino, Michael)
Shame On Em (Smith, Nate)

El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly)

Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard)
Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni)
Winston Blue (Barton, Jake)

He's Stylin' (Carreno, Jorge)

Fractional Times: 22.33 44.97 1:10.34

Split Times:
Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Susan Specht.

Claiming Prices:

(22:64) (25:37) (6:79)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str
119 L 9 1 3172 1172 15
121 L bf 8 3 6Hea\d 5Head 31 1/2
116 L 76 10 gHead 7172
119 Lbf 1 10 ghead  gli2 672
119 Lb 55 53 7212 5172
119 Lb 2 7 2Head 31 1/2 2Head
118 Lbf 6 4 4112 42 4Head
118 Lb 38 ot 10 9*
119 Lf 10 2 qffead 51 g2
119 Lb 49 72 ghead 19

Final Time: 1:17.13

Fin
12

21 3/4
33
4314
51 1/2
6Neck
71/2
84 1/4
96 3/4

10

Global Storm, Bay Gelding, by Globalize out of Stormy Street, by Runaway Groom. Foaled Apr 11, 2008 in California.
Winning Owner: Bill Morris

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

1.40*
11.40
11.30

4.80
19.80

3.90
16.70
14.50
35.70

6.70

9 - Global Storm: $3,500; 8 - Beer Friday: $3,500; 7 - Enuff Bull: $3,500; 1 - Pentecost: $3,500; 5 - Shame On Em:

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

vied btwn,clear,drvg
outside,5wd,game
6wd into lane,rallied
broke bit slowly
inside,lack late bid
rail,brief steady 3/8
2path into lane,tired
lacked needed rally
5deep early,3wd turn
5wd into lane,tired

$3,500; 2 - El Bronco: $3,500; 6 - Mr. Saanman: $3,500; 3 - Broadway Act: $3,500; 10 - Winston Blue: $3,500; 4 - He's

Total WPS Pool: $71,220

Pgm Horse

9  Global Storm
8  Beer Friday

7  Enuff Bull

Stylin": $3,500;
Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff
4.80 3.60 2.60  $1.00 Daily Double 5-9 15.50
9.60 560 $1.00 Exacta 9-8 20.80
5.80 $1.00 Quinella 8-9 12.20
$1.00 Trifecta 9-8-7 98.20
$1.00 Superfecta 9-8-7-1 414.50
$1.00 Pick 3 2-5-9 (3 correct) 250.60
$0.50 Pick 4 1-2-5-9 (4 correct) 519.65
$0.50 Pick 5 1/3/9-1-2-5-9 (5 correct) 2,433.85
$1.00 Pick 6 2-1/3/9-1-2-5-9 (4 correct) 178.70
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
9 Global Storm 1 ghtead 412 15 12
8  Beer Friday 3 gil4 55 3° 22
7 EnuffBull 6 w72 g8la 47304 3334
1 Pentecost 10 gb1/4 g7 34 67 L4 4634
5  Shame On Em 5 5114 45 1/4 56 3/4 57112
2 ElBronco 7 oHead g1z 55 6°
6  Mr. Saanman 4 434 43 4812 794
3 Broadway Act 8 b 112 1084 gloua G934
10  Winston Blue 2 qHead 5172 gdlia  gl4
4 He's Stylin' 9 7414 65 101414 120304

Pool Carryover

8,078
66,019
5,500
53,796
34,845
6,079
10,501
5,742
803

2,565

Trainers: 9 - Morris, Bill; 8 - Metz, Jeffrey; 7 - Gonzalez, Ramon; 1 - Oliver, Doug; 5 - Knapp, Neil; 2 - Frazier, F.; 6 - Miller, Charlene; 3 - Silva, Miguel; 10 -
Grissom, Bobbie; 4 - Anderson, Mike

Oowners:

9 -Bill Morris; 8 - Saratoga West; 7 - Blue Sky Training Center; 1 - Ez-Az Thoroughbreds LLP; 5 -Neil Knapp; 2 - Woodburn, Thomas, Hatch,

Linden and Stapley, Brent; 6 -Charlene Miller; 3 -Miguel A. Silva; 10 - RWG Racing LLC and Napier, Mike; 4 - Anderson, Michael T. and
Whieldon, Michael;

Footnotes

GLOBAL STORM vied for the lead between rivals, drew clear turning for home and widened into midstretch then maintained a safe margin. BEER FRIDAY
stayed outside, was five wide into the lane and finished gamely. ENUFF BULL trailed early, raced six wide into the stretch and rallied. PENTECOST broke a
bit slowly, raced just off the inside turning for home, was between foes late and offered a mild response. SHAME ON EM between rivals early, saved ground
on the turn, stayed on the rail for the drive and lacked the needed bid. EL BRONCO vied early, was steadied briefly along the inside entering the turn,
chased inside and tired in the drive. MR. SAANMAN between foes early, raced just off the inside into the stretch and weakened. BROADWAY ACT raced in
the three path into the stretch and lacked a rally. WINSTON BLUE vied early five deep, was three abreast into the turn and tired through the lane. HE'S
STYLIN' was five wide into the lane and weakened.
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