TURF PARADISE - December 29, 2012 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Lost in the Fog - 1:13.55 - December 26, 2004)

Purse: \$5,500

Available Money: \$5,500

Value of Race: \$5,500 1st \$3,240, 2nd \$1,045, 3rd \$523, 4th \$261, 5th \$156, 6th \$55, 7th \$55, 8th \$55, 9th \$55, 10th \$55

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:20 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9	Global Storm (Collins, Dennis)	119 L	9	1	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ⁵	12	1.40*	vied btwn,clear,drvg
8	Beer Friday (Williams, Carl)	121 L bf	8	3	6 ^{Head}	J	3	2 ^{1 3/4}	11.40	outside,5wd,game
7	Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel)	116 L	7	6	10	9	,	3 ³	11.30	6wd into lane,rallied
1	Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael)	119 L bf	1	10	8 ^{Head}	0	•	•	4.80	broke bit slowly
5	Shame On Em (Smith, Nate)	119 Lb	5	5	5 ³	1		•	19.80	inside,lack late bid
2	El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly)	119 Lb	2	7	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	2		3.90	rail, brief steady 3/8
6	Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard)	118 L bf	6	4	4 ^{1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{Head}	,	16.70	2path into lane,tired
3	Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni)	118 Lb	3	8	9 ¹	10	9 ⁴	0	14.50	lacked needed rally
10	Winston Blue (Barton, Jake)	119 Lf	10	2	1 ^{Head}	2 ¹	8 ²	9 ^{6 3/4}	35.70	5deep early,3wd turn
4	He's Stylin' (Carreno, Jorge)	119 Lb	4	9	7 ²	6 ^{Head}	10	10	6.70	5wd into lane,tired
	9 8 7 1 5 2 6 3	8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake)	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 3 ^{1/2} 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 6 ^{Head} 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 10 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 8 ^{Head} 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 5 5 ³ 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 2 ^{Head} 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 4 ^{1/2} 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 9 ¹ 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2 1 ^{Head}	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 3 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 6 ^{Head} 5 ^{Head} 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 10 9 ^{Head} 1 Pentecost (lammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 8 ^{Head} 8 ^{1/2} 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 5 5 ³ 7 ² 1/2 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 2 ^{Head} 3 ¹ 1/2 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 4 ^{1/2} 4 ² 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 9 ¹ 10 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2 1 ^{Head} 2 ¹	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 3 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} 15 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 6 ^{Head} 5 ^{Head} 3 ^{1 1/2} 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 10 9 ^{Head} 7 ^{1/2} 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 8 ^{Head} 8 ^{1/2} 6 ^{1/2} 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 5 5 ³ 7 ^{2 1/2} 5 ^{1/2} 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 2 ^{Head} 3 ^{1 1/2} 2 ^{Head} 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 4 ^{1/2} 4 ² 4 ^{Head} 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 9 ¹ 10 9 ⁴ 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2 1 ^{Head} 2 ¹ 8 ²	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 31/2 11/2 15 12 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 6Head 5Head 31 1/2 21 3/4 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 10 9Head 71/2 33 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 8Head 81/2 61/2 43/4 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 5 53 72 1/2 51/2 51 1/2 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 2Head 31 1/2 2Head 6Neck 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 41/2 42 4Head 71/2 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 91 10 94 84 1/4 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2 1Head 21 82 96 3/4	9 Global Storm (Collins, Dennis) 119 L 9 1 3 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} 1 ⁵ 1 ² 1.40* 8 Beer Friday (Williams, Carl) 121 L bf 8 3 6 ^{Head} 5 ^{Head} 3 ^{1 1/2} 2 ^{1 3/4} 11.40 7 Enuff Bull (Vergara, Daniel) 116 L 7 6 10 9 ^{Head} 7 ^{1/2} 3 ³ 11.30 1 Pentecost (Iammarino, Michael) 119 L bf 1 10 8 ^{Head} 8 ^{1/2} 6 ^{1/2} 4 ^{3/4} 4.80 5 Shame On Em (Smith, Nate) 119 L b 5 5 5 5 ³ 7 ^{2 1/2} 5 ^{1/2} 5 ^{1 1/2} 19.80 2 El Bronco (Bridges, Kelly) 119 L b 2 7 2 ^{Head} 3 ^{1 1/2} 2 ^{Head} 6 ^{Neck} 3.90 6 Mr. Saanman (Hamel, Richard) 118 L bf 6 4 4 ^{1/2} 4 ² 4 ^{Head} 7 ^{1/2} 16.70 3 Broadway Act (Franco, Geovanni) 118 L b 3 8 9 ¹ 10 9 ⁴ 8 ^{4 1/4} 14.50 10 Winston Blue (Barton, Jake) 119 L f 10 2 1 ^{Head} 2 ¹ 8 ² 9 ^{6 3/4} 35.70

Fractional Times: 22.33 44.97 1:10.34 Final Time: 1:17.13

Split Times: (22:64) (25:37) (6:79)

Run-Up: 16 feet

Winner: Global Storm, Bay Gelding, by Globalize out of Stormy Street, by Runaway Groom. Foaled Apr 11, 2008 in California.

Breeder: Susan Specht. Winning Owner: Bill Morris

Claiming Prices: 9 - Global Storm: \$3,500; 8 - Beer Friday: \$3,500; 7 - Enuff Bull: \$3,500; 1 - Pentecost: \$3,500; 5 - Shame On Em:

\$1.00 Pick 6

\$3,500; 2 - El Bronco: \$3,500; 6 - Mr. Saanman: \$3,500; 3 - Broadway Act: \$3,500; 10 - Winston Blue: \$3,500; 4 - He's

Stylin': \$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$71,220

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool Carryover
9	Global Storm	4.80	3.60	2.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	5-9	15.50	8,078
8	Beer Friday		9.60	5.60	\$1.00 Exacta	9-8	20.80	66,019
7	Enuff Bull			5.80	\$1.00 Quinella	8-9	12.20	5,500
					\$1.00 Trifecta	9-8-7	98.20	53,796
					\$1.00 Superfecta	9-8-7-1	414.50	34,845
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-5-9 (3 correct)	250.60	6,079
					\$0.50 Pick 4	1-2-5-9 (4 correct)	519.65	10,501
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1/3/9-1-2-5-9 (5 correct)	2,433.85	5,742

Past Performance Running Line Preview

2-1/3/9-1-2-5-9 (4 correct)

178 70

803

2,565

Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
Global Storm	1	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ⁵	1 ²				
Beer Friday	3				2 ²				
Enuff Bull	6	10 ^{7 1/2}	9 ^{8 1/4}	,	3 ^{3 3/4}				
Pentecost	10			0	4 ^{6 3/4}				
Shame On Em	5			U	5 ^{7 1/2}				
El Bronco	7	_	•	_	6 ⁹				
Mr. Saanman	4				7 ^{9 1/4}				
Broadway Act	8	J			8 ^{9 3/4}				
Winston Blue	2		_		9 ¹⁴				
He's Stylin'	9	7 ^{4 1/4}	6 ⁵	10 ^{14 1/4}	10 ^{20 3/4}				
	Horse Name Global Storm Beer Friday Enuff Bull Pentecost Shame On Em El Bronco Mr. Saanman Broadway Act Winston Blue	Horse Name Start Global Storm 1 Beer Friday 3 Enuff Bull 6 Pentecost 10 Shame On Em 5 El Bronco 7 Mr. Saanman 4 Broadway Act 8 Winston Blue 2	Horse Name Start 1/4 Global Storm 1 3 Head Beer Friday 3 6 ⁴ 1/4 Benuff Bull 6 10 ⁷ 1/2 Pentecost 10 8 ⁶ 1/4 Shame On Em 5 5 ¹ 1/4 El Bronco 7 2 Head Mr. Saanman 4 4 ^{3/4} Broadway Act 8 9 ⁶ 1/2 Winston Blue 2 1 Head 4 1/4 4 1/4	Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Global Storm 1 3 Head 1 1/2 Beer Friday 3 64 1/4 55 Enuff Bull 6 10 7 1/2 98 1/4 Pentecost 10 86 1/4 87 3/4 Shame On Em 5 51 1/4 75 1/4 El Bronco 7 2 Head 31 1/2 Mr. Saanman 4 43/4 43 Broadway Act 8 96 1/2 108 1/4 Winston Blue 2 1 Head 2 1/2	Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Global Storm 1 3Head 11/2 15 Beer Friday 3 64 1/4 55 35 Enuff Bull 6 107 1/2 98 1/4 77 3/4 Pentecost 10 86 1/4 87 3/4 67 1/4 Shame On Em 5 51 1/4 75 1/4 56 3/4 El Bronco 7 2Head 31 1/2 25 Mr. Saanman 4 43/4 43 46 1/2 Broadway Act 8 96 1/2 108 1/4 910 1/4 Winston Blue 2 1Head 21/2 88 1/4				

Trainers: 9 - Morris, Bill; 8 - Metz, Jeffrey; 7 - Gonzalez, Ramon; 1 - Oliver, Doug; 5 - Knapp, Neil; 2 - Frazier, F.; 6 - Miller, Charlene; 3 - Silva, Miguel; 10 -

Grissom, Bobbie; 4 - Anderson, Mike

Owners: 9 -Bill Morris; 8 - Saratoga West; 7 - Blue Sky Training Center; 1 - Ez-Az Thoroughbreds LLP; 5 -Neil Knapp; 2 - Woodburn, Thomas, Hatch,

Linden and Stapley, Brent; 6 -Charlene Miller; 3 -Miguel A. Silva; 10 - RWG Racing LLC and Napier, Mike; 4 - Anderson, Michael T. and

Whieldon, Michael:

Footnotes

GLOBAL STORM vied for the lead between rivals, drew clear turning for home and widened into midstretch then maintained a safe margin. BEER FRIDAY stayed outside, was five wide into the lane and finished gamely. ENUFF BULL trailed early, raced six wide into the stretch and rallied. PENTECOST broke a bit slowly, raced just off the inside turning for home, was between foes late and offered a mild response. SHAME ON EM between rivals early, saved ground on the turn, stayed on the rail for the drive and lacked the needed bid. EL BRONCO vied early, was steadied briefly along the inside entering the turn, chased inside and tired in the drive. MR. SAANMAN between foes early, raced just off the inside into the stretch and weakened. BROADWAY ACT raced in the three path into the stretch and lacked a rally. WINSTON BLUE vied early five deep, was three abreast into the turn and tired through the lane. HE'S STYLIN' was five wide into the lane and weakened.